



**City of Tacoma
Tacoma Fire Department
Verkada Camera Equipment
RFB Specification No. FD21-0541F**

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Ryan Foster by May 17 @ 9am. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to *Current Contracting Opportunities / Services / Supplies / Public Works and Improvements*, and then click *Questions and Answers* for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: Are the D80's to be placed indoors or outdoors?

Answer 1: Outdoors

Question 2: What are the retention, resolution and frame rate requirements?

Answer 2: Our current cameras have a 30 day memory retention which we would like to maintain across all devices. The cameras we have requested have a standard resolution and frame rate, we do not want to deviate from that standard.

Question 3: Are other Verkada cameras already deployed?

Answer 3: Yes, we already have Verkada camera deployed at multiple locations?

Question 4: Is the City willing to review/approve other brands of camera equipment?

Answer 4: No, since they City already has some deployed we would like to stay with the specific cameras in the bid and the addendum which shows a replacement of the D80 camera with a CF81E.